





Applicants:       Richard J. Teifke et al.       Au Unit:       Not yet assigned         U.S. Serial No.:       Herewith       Conf. No.:       Not yet assigned         Filed:       Herewith       Conf. No.:       Not yet assigned         Filed:       Herewith       Conf. No.:       Not yet assigned         For:       ELECTRONIC BRAKE CONTROLLER WITH SELECTABLE DISPLAY <b>CONTROLLER WITH SELECTABLE DISPLAY Mail Stop Assignment Branch</b> Commissioner for Patents         Commissioner for Patents       2020 Massignment Branch         Control Conversioner Branch         Commissioner for Patents         Commissioner for Patents       2016/2005         O.D Box 1430       Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         Sir:       It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1       CONVEVING PARTIES:       Execution Date         Richard J. Teifke       242 Mason Road       _9/16/2005         Mattin D. Allen       25750 NYS Rt. 12       _9/16/2005         John J. Allen       Zasignment, Surety]       Address         3       INTEREST CONVEYED: Assignment       Address         Matter CONVEYING PARTIES:       Not Yet Assignment, Surety]		ATENT	Docket No. 509	/441/0					<sup>r</sup> ac
Applicants:       Richard J. Teifke et al.       Art Unit:       Not yet assigned         Art Unit:       Not yet assigned         Filed:       Herewith       Conf. No::       Not yet assigned         For:       ELECTRONIC BRAKE CONTROLLER WITH SELECTABLE DISPLAY         Mail Stop Assignment Branch       Commissioner for Patents         Commissioner for Patents       P.O. Box 1450         Accandria, VA 2213-1450       Execution Date         Sir:       It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1.       CONVEYING PARTIES::       Execution Date         Richard J. Teifke       242 Mason Road       9/16/2005         Maixico, NY       John J. Allen       23750 NYS Rt. 12       9/16/2005         John J. Allen       23750 NYS Rt. 12       9/16/2005       9/16/2005         .       INTEREST CONVEYED'Assignment       [Assignment]       Address         .       INTEREST CONVEYED'Assignment [Assignment]       Sold Stop 2/16/2005       Sold Stop 2/16/2005         .       INTEREST CONVEYED'Assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40,00, along with any overor or under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (\$20/24/178), is hereby granted.         .       The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and helief, the information contained on this cover sheet is t			IN '	IN THE UNITED STATES PA'					
U.S. Serial No.:       Herewith       Examiner:       Not yet assigned         Filed:       Herewith       Conf. No.:       Not yet assigned         For:       ELECTRONIC BRAKE CONTROLLER WITH SELECTABLE DISPLAY <b>RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT</b> Mail Stop Assignment Branch       Commissioner for Patents         P.O. Box 1450       Atsandria, VA 22313-1450         Sir:       It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1.       CONVEYING PARTIES:       Execution Date         Richard J. Teifke       242 Mason Road       9/16/2005						10		3 Not and 1	122
Filed:       Herewith       Conf. No.:       No. yet assigned         For:       ELECTRONIC BRAKE CONTROLLER WITH SELECTABLE DISPLAY <b>DECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT</b> Mail Stop Assignment Branch       Commissioner for Patents         Commissioner for Patents       P.O. Box 1450         Sir:       It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1.       CONVEYING PARTIES::       Execution Date         Richard J. Teifke       242 Mason Road       9/16/2005									129
For:       ELECTRONIC BRAKE CONTROLLER WITH SELECTABLE DISPLAY <b>BECOMMENT OF ATENT</b> Mail Stop Assignment Branch Commissioner for Patents PO. Box 1430 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         Sir:       It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1.       CONVEYING PARTIES::       Execution Date         Richard J. Teilke       242 Mason Road Mexico, NY       9/16/2005         John J. Allen       23750 NYS Rt. 12       9/16/2005         2.       RECEIVING PARTY:       New York Air Brake Corporation. 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY Name       Address         3.       INTEREST CONVEYED: Assignment. [Assignment, Surety]       Address         4.       PROPERTY(IES):       Not Yet Assigned         Image: State #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)       5.         5.       FEE CALCULATION:	-		al No.:						-
DECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS         Basis and and assignment Branch group of the properties listed below.         Sime it is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1.       CONVEYING PARTIES:         Execution Date <u>Add ason Road</u> Maximum Date <u>242 Mason Road</u> Maximum Date <u>29716/2005</u> John J. Allen <u>25750 NYS Rt 12</u> <u>9716/2005</u> .       RECEIVING PARTY: <u>New York Air Brake Corporation, 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY</u> .       RECEIVING PARTY: <u>New York Air Brake Corporation, 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY</u> .       RECEIVING PARTY: <u>New York Air Brake Corporation, 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY</u> .       RECEIVING PARTY: <u>New York Air Brake Corporation, 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY</u> Intercent Colspant #(s), New A									
Mail Stop Assignment Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         Sir: It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1. CONVEYING PARTIES: Richard J. Teifke 242 Mason Road Mexico, NY John J. Allen 25750 NYS Rt. 12 9/16/2005         2. RECEIVING PARTY: Name         2. RECEIVING PARTY: Name         3. INTEREST CONVEYED: Assignment [Assignment, Surety]         4. PROPERTY(IES): Not Yet Assigned [Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]         5. FEE CALCULATION: J. x \$40 = \$40.00         6. Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00, along with any over- or under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 ( <u>509/44178</u> ), is hereby granted.         7. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2         09/22/2005 BBYINE 01 FC:8021       00000071 11227100 (40.00 DP)	F	For: ELECTRONIC BRAKE CONTROLLER WITH SELECTABLE DISPLAY							
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         Sir: It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1.       CONVEYING PARTIES:: Richard J. Teifke 242 Mason Road 9/16/2005         John J. Allen 25750 NYS RL 12 9/16/2005         John J. Allen 25750 NYS RL 12 9/16/2005         Watertown, NY         2.       RECEIVING PARTY: New York Air Brake Corporation. 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY Name Address         3.       INTEREST CONVEYED: Assignment [Assignment, Surety]         4.       PROPERTY(IES): Not Yet Assigned [Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]         5.       FEE CALCULATION: ⊥ x \$40 = \$40.00         6.       Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00, along with any over- or under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (\$09/44178), is hereby granted.         7.       The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2         09/22/2005 BBYRNE       00000071 11227100 (1 FC:8021       40.00 0P				REC	ORDATION OF ASSIG	<u>NMENT</u>	<u>OF PATENT</u>		
It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.         1.       CONVEYING PARTIES::       Execution Date         Richard J. Teifke       242 Mason Road       9/16/2005         John J. Allen       25750 NYS Rt. 12       9/16/2005         John J. Allen       25750 NYS Rt. 12       9/16/2005         Watertown, NY	C P	Commiss P.O. Box	ioner for Patent 1450	s					
It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.          1.       CONVEYING PARTIES::       Execution Date         Richard J. Teifke       242 Mason Road       9/16/2005         John J. Allen       25750 NYS Rt. 12       9/16/2005         John J. Allen       25750 NYS Rt. 12       9/16/2005         Watertown, NY	S	ir:							
Richard J. Teifke       242 Mason Road Mexico, NY       9/16/2005         John J. Allen       25750 NYS Rt. 12 Watertown, NY       9/16/2005         .       RECEIVING PARTY:       New York Air Brake Corporation, 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY Address         .       RECEIVING PARTY:       New York Air Brake Corporation, 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY Address         .       NTEREST CONVEYED: Assignment [Assignment, Surety]         4.       PROPERTY(IES):       Not Yet Assigned         ☑ [Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Scrial #s not given)]         5.       FEE CALCULATION: 1, x \$40 = \$40,00         6.       Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40,00, along with any over- or under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thomburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is hereby granted.         7.       The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2         09/22/2005 DBYRNE       00000071 11227100 (40,00 [p)         01 FC:8021       40,00 [p)			It is requested the	hat the As	signment Branch record th	ne propert	ies listed below.		
Mexico, NY         John J. Allen       25750 NYS Rt. 12 Watertown, NY       9/16/2005         2.       RECEIVING PARTY:       New York Air Brake Corporation, 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY Name       Address         3.       INTEREST CONVEYED: Assignment [Assignment, Surety]	1	•	CONVEYING I	PARTIES	5::		Executio	n Date	
Watertown, NY         2.       RECEIVING PARTY: New York Air Brake Corporation, 748 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, NY Name         3.       INTEREST CONVEYED: Assignment [Assignment, Surety]         4.       PROPERTY(IES): Not Yet Assigned         Image: Start in the image			Richard	d J. Teifk		oad		9/16/2005	
Name     Address       3.     INTEREST CONVEYED: Assignment [Assignment, Surety]       4.     PROPERTY(IES):     Not Yet Assigned       Ø     [Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]       5.     FEE CALCULATION: <u>1</u> x \$40 = \$40.00       6.     Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00, along with any over- or under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is hereby granted.       7.     The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2       09/22/2005 DBYRNE     00000071 11227100 (40,00 pp)       01 FC:8021     40,00 pp			John J.	Allen				9/16/2005	
[Assignment, Surety]         4.       PROPERTY(IES): Not Yet Assigned         Ø [Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]         5.       FEE CALCULATION: 1 x \$40 = \$40.00         6.       Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00, along with any overor under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is hereby granted.         7.       The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2         09/22/2005 DBYRNE       00000071 11227100         01 FC:8021       40.00 0P         Value       Perry Palan         Reg. No. 26,213       Te:: (202) 289-1313         Barnes & Thornburg LLP       750 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 900	. 2	•	RECEIVING PA	ARTY:		rporation,		Avenue, Watertown, N	<u> 1Y</u>
<ul> <li>4. PROPERTY(IES): Not Yet Assigned I [Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)] </li> <li>5. FEE CALCULATION: <u>1</u> x \$40 = \$40,00</li> <li>6. Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40,00, along with any overor or under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is hereby granted. </li> <li>7. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2  89/22/2005 DBYRNE 00000071 11227100 99/22/2005 DBYRNE 00000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/000071 11227100 90/00000000000000000000000000000000000</li></ul>	• 3		INTEREST CO	NVEYED					
<ul> <li>Ø [Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]</li> <li>5. FEE CALCULATION: <u>1</u> x \$40 = \$40.00</li> <li>6. Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00, along with any overor under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is hereby granted.</li> <li>7. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2</li> <li>09/22/2005 DBYRNE 00000071 11227100 <ul> <li>01 FC:8021</li> <li>40.00 DP</li> <li>40.00 DP</li> <li>FC:8021</li> <li>FC:8021</li> <li>FC:8021</li> <li>FC:8021</li> <li>FC:8021</li> <li>FC:8021</li> </ul> </li> </ul>					[Assignment, ]	Surety]			
<ul> <li>5. FEE CALCULATION: <u>1</u> x \$40 = \$40.00</li> <li>6. Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00, along with any overor under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is hereby granted.</li> <li>7. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2</li> <li>09/22/2005 DBYRNE 00000071 11227100 <ul> <li>(40.00 JP)</li> <li>(40.00 JP)</li> <li>(40.00 JP)</li> <li>(202) 289-1313</li> <li>Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP</li> <li>750 17<sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 900</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	4	•	PROPERTY(IE	S):	Not Yet Assigned				
<ul> <li>Authorization to charge the assignment recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00, along with any overor under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is hereby granted.</li> <li>The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2</li> <li>09/22/2005 DBYRNE 00000071 11227100 <ul> <li>(40.00 pp)</li> <li>(40.00 pp)</li> <li>(20) 289-1313</li> <li>Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP</li> <li>Prov Palan</li> <li>Reg. No. 26,213</li> <li>Tel: (202) 289-1313</li> <li>Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP</li> <li>Prov Bartes, NW, Suite 900</li> </ul> </li> </ul>			☑ [Ser	ial #(s), P	Patent #(s) New Application	on attach	ed hereto (if Se	rial #s not given)]	
<ul> <li>or under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is hereby granted.</li> <li>7. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2         <ul> <li>09/22/2005 DBYRNE</li> <li>00000071 11227100</li> <li>40.00 QP</li> <li>Respectfully submitted, Reg. No. 26,213 Tel: (202) 289-1313 Barnes &amp; Thornburg LLP 750 17<sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 900</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	5	•	FEE CALCULA	TION: _	$1_x $40 = $40.00$				
cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 Respectfully submitted, March A Perry Palan Reg. No. 26,213 Tel: (202) 289-1313 Barnes & Thornburg LLP 750 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 900	6		or under-payment to the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, No. 02-1010 (509/44178), is						
09/22/2005 DBYRNE       00000071 11227100       Respectfully submitted,         01 FC:8021       40.00 DP       Reg. No. 26,213         Tel:       (202) 289-1313         Barnes & Thornburg LLP       750 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 900	7								
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P 40.00 0P 40.00 0P 40.00 0P FC:8021 Reg. No. 26,213 Tel: (202) 289-1313 Barnes & Thornburg LLP 750 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 900			Total number of	pages in	cluding cover sheet, attach	ments and	d documents: 2		
		NE 000		00 0P			Reg. No. 26,2 Tel: (202) 28 Barnes & Tho 750 17 <sup>th</sup> Stree	13 9-1313 rnburg LLP t, NW, Suite 900	
	*								
	~								
	۲ DC	CDS01 PP	P 92875v1						

## ASSIGNMENT WORLD WIDE PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>New York Air Brake</u> <u>Corporation</u> (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), a <u>Delaware</u> corporation of <u>748 Starbuck Avenue</u>, <u>Watertown, NY 13601</u>, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

## **Electronic Brake Controller with Selectable Display**

the specification of which is filed herein and was invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:/ Residence:

 $\frac{9/14/05}{\text{Date}}$ 

Richard J. Teifke US 242 Mason Road Mexico, New York 13114

(Šignature)

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:/ Residence:

4/16/05

John J. Allen US 25750 NYS R1. 12 Watertown, New York 136014

**RECORDED: 09/16/2005**